Assuming no management actions and all other variables held constant, such a series of

incremental parallel rises/falls in all-in yield curves would increase/decrease planned net interest
income for the year ended 31 December 2024 by US$4,002,554 (2023: US$2,710,005) for 50 basis
points movement at the beginning of the year and increase/decrease by US$2,501,596 (2023:
US$1,693,753) for 12.5 basis points movement at the beginning of each quarter respectively. These
figures incorporate the impact of any option features in the underlying exposures and takes into
account the change in pricing of retail products relative to change in market interest rates.

KDB ASIA LIMITED

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 December 2024

61

24. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b) Market risk management (continued)

(iii) Equity price risk

 The Company is exposed to equity price risk from investments in equity securities and funds, which

are classified as financial assets at fair value at other comprehensive income and fair value through
profit or loss respectively held for long-term strategic purposes. The sensitivity analysis below is
determined based on 1% changes in the price of the investments.

 2024  2023
 Change in equity price  Change in equity price
 +1% -1%  +1% -1%
 US$ US$  US$ US$

Profit for the year 1,626,431 (1,626,431)  1,546,302 (1,546,302)

(c) Liquidity risk management

 The purpose of liquidity management is to ensure sufficient cash flows to meet all financial

commitments and to capitalise on opportunities for business expansion. This includes the
Company's ability to meet deposit withdrawals either on demand or at contractual maturity, to repay
borrowings as they mature, to comply with the statutory liquidity ratio, and to make new loans and
investments as opportunities arise.

 Liquidity is managed on a daily basis by the global markets department under the direction of the

Risk Management Committee. The global markets department is responsible for ensuring that the